

Bid Analysis  
2024 Sidewalk

Base Bid				Engineer		JJR		Spenco		R&S	
Bid Item	Name	QTY	UNIT	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 430,000.00	\$ 430,000.00
2	Public Notification	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	Sidewalk	18468	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 369,360.00	\$ 23.20	\$ 428,457.60	\$ 23.00	\$ 424,764.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 646,380.00
4	Sidewalk Removal	248	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,960.00
5	Brick/Paver Specialty Finish	632	SF	\$ 35.00	\$ 22,120.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,960.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,960.00
6	Driveway	3759	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 93,975.00	\$ 35.35	\$ 132,880.65	\$ 33.00	\$ 124,047.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 150,360.00
7	Type A curb	2136	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 138,840.00	\$ 35.35	\$ 75,507.60	\$ 100.00	\$ 213,600.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 117,480.00
8	Gutter Pan	5088	SF	\$ 65.00	\$ 330,720.00	\$ 35.35	\$ 179,860.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 127,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 178,080.00
9	Type A curb, 1' Buried	492	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 63,960.00	\$ 73.35	\$ 36,088.20	\$ 125.00	\$ 61,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 41,820.00
10	Type B	534	LF	\$ 180.00	\$ 96,120.00	\$ 124.35	\$ 66,402.90	\$ 195.00	\$ 104,130.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 48,060.00
11	Valley Gutter 3'	42	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 112.95	\$ 4,743.90	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,470.00
12	Curb Ramp	84	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 504,000.00	\$ 5,539.00	\$ 465,276.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 504,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 672,000.00
13	Detectable Warning Surface	396	SF	\$ 80.00	\$ 31,680.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 13,068.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 69,300.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 29,700.00
14	Adjust Utility Box	28	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,200.00
15	AC Pavement	203	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 17.75	\$ 3,603.25	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,075.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,075.00
16	Reset Catch Basin	30	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 1,134.00	\$ 34,020.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00
17	Misc. Improvements	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
						\$ 1,856,815.00					
							\$ 1,481,790.90		\$ 1,783,256.00		\$ 2,373,045.00
							-20%		-4%		28%
							UNDER		UNDER		OVER

Add Alt				Engineer		JJR		Spenco		R&S	
Bid Item	Name	QTY	UNIT	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Sidewalk	2000	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 23.20	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 80,000.00
2	Sidewalk	2500	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 23.20	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 100,000.00
						\$ 90,000.00	\$ 104,400.00	\$ 157,500.00	\$ 180,000.00		